

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

FOR THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION REGARDING THE CENTRAL TEXAS WINTER STORM AFTER ACTION WORKSHOP LOCATED AT DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY & VIA ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE 511 MERCER STREET, DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS THURSDAY, MARCH 11, 2021 AT 1:00 P.M.

The City of Dripping Springs Emergency Management Commission may attend the Central Texas Winter Storm After Action Workshop. The workshop will be held Thursday, March 11, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. and located at Dripping Springs City Hall, 511 Mercer Street, Dripping Springs, Texas and via Zoom Videoconference. A quorum of the Emergency Management Commission may be present, and no action will be taken.

Zoom Videoconference Meeting Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86269686614?pwd=azFrRnVMbGdrTkVrN3dLR0x5Z3drZz09

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quorum was posted at City of Dripping Springs City Hall and on the City's website on March 8, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Laura Mueller, City Attorney for
Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary